900256210 05/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gorilla Nation Media LLC		105/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolve Media, LLC	
Street Address:	5140 W. Goldleaf Circle, Floor 3	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90056	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152976	GORILLA NATION
Registration Number:	3742961	MIDTAIL TOOLBOX
Registration Number:	4109047	SPRINGBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson

Address Line 1: 918 Parker Street, Building A21
Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710-2596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GORILLA NATION NAME CHANG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tsan Abrahamson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0025

\$90 00 3152976

Signature:	/Tsan Abrahamson/
Date:	05/24/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=GorillaNationChangeofName#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0026

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 24th day of JANUARY 2013, there was filed in this office an amendment whereby the Limited Liability Company name of GORILLA NATION MEDIA LLC, a(n) CA limited liability company, was changed to: EVOLVE MEDIA, LLC.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 13, 2013.



DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

NMT

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

RECORDED: 05/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0027